FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99	06-17-1999	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
OMB 0651-0027		PATENT
	101067894 RECORDATION FORM COVER S	
	RECORDATION FORM COVER S PATENTS ONLY	SHEET SA
	and Trademarks: Please record the attache	ed original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	Security Agreement
Resubmission (Non-Recorda	tion) License	Change of Name
Document ID#		
Reel # Frame #	Merger U.S	Other
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #		by U.S. Government Agencies) ental File Secret File
Conveying Party(ies)	Mark if additional names	of conveying parties attached Execution Date
Name (line 1) DAVIS, David	Ψ.	<u>Month Day Year</u> 06041999
Name (line 2)		Execution Date
Second Party Name (line 1)		Month Day Year
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party	Mark if a	ditional names of receiving parties attached
Name (lime 1) Litton System	المجهدية المجمعة المحمودين المحمودين المحمودين المحمودين المحمودين المحمودين المحمودين المحمودين المحمودين المح مراجع المحمود ال	If document to be recorde
Name (line 2) a corporation		is an assignment and the receiving party is not domicited in the United
		States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1) 21240 Burbank	Boulevard	(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Woodland Hill City	s California US State/Country	91367 Zip Code
Domestic Representative N	ame and Address Enter for the fi	rst Receiving Party only.
Name	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		•
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
999 DNGUYEN 00000131 09325925		
B1 40.00 OF	7	
gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sh	tion is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Si eet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Pat latory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduc	ent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington,
		STS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS

.

\<sup>01</sup>

PATENT REEL: 010021 FRAME: 0909

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number (972)	233-0939
Name Thomas F. Marsteller,	Jr.	
Address (line 1) Marsteller & Associate.	s, P.C.	
Address (line 2) PO Box 803302		
Address (line 3) Dallas , TX	75380-3302	
Address (line 4)		
Pages Enter the total number of pag including any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance document	# 2
Patent Application Number(s)	Atent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the Patent Num Patent Patent application was PCT	
	or Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): $\$$ 40.	00
Method of Payment: Enclo Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if addit De	sed 🔀 Deposit Account	
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and bel	ief, the foregoing information is true and co riginal document. Charges to deposit account Man 7 Martha D	
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 010021 FRAME: 0910

## PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, David W. Davis, having a correspondence address of 16315 Crystal Valley Road, Little Rock, AR 72210, have invented new and useful improvements in a BLACK-OUT CURTAIN, for which application is being made for Letters Patent, said application being executed by me on even date herewith, and further identified by Litton Docket No. ET 99-06; and

WHEREAS, Litton Systems, Inc., an organization in the State of Delaware, herein referred to as "assignee," having a correspondence address of 21240 Burbank Boulevard, Woodland Hills, CA 91367, is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title, and interest in said application and any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

**NOW THEREFORE**, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over unto said assignee for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world my entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention, patent application, including all divisions, continuations and substitutions thereof, and any patent which may issue thereon, including all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America, including all reissues, renewals and extensions thereof, for the United States, its territories and possessions and all foreign countries, including the right to file corresponding applications for Letters Patent on said invention in any and all foreign countries, and to claim priority under any and all treaties and conventions to which the United States of America is signatory including the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for such corresponding applications, or any division, continuation or substitution thereof, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, its assigns and successors, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me, had this assignment not been made.

I hereby covenant and agree that I will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said assignee, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, applications, and patents, and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent based on said application and all said divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, continuing patent applications, reissues, renewals and extensions to said assignee.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I execute this assignment on the $4+h$ day	of
Junz , 19 -14	
Lawyow - Da	
David W. Davis	

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF DALLAS

This instrument was acknowledged before me on the 47 day of JUNG, 1999, by David W. Davis.



TACK-HODEES Notary Public In and For

State of Texas

My commission expires: 12/08/61

/LIT102G-/PATENT/ET 99-06/ASSIGN06.03